U.S.	DE	PA	RT	MEN	1	OF	CO	ММ	ERC	E
 						_	_			

U.S. D	EPARIMEN	I OF CC	MMERCE
 Jnited State	es Patent and	d Trader	nark Office

RI						
rA92878406						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):						
Bradley Handelman	Name: Strike Force Bowling, LLC					
Bradley Handelman Michael Stout	Internal Address:					
	<u>a</u> 8					
Execution Date(s) 9-30-2004	Street Address: 1200 5. 54th Ave.					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.	98					
	city: Ci cero					
Assignment Merger	.					
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Illinois					
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA zip: 60804-1203					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)					
.,	, ,					
Additional numbers at	l tached? ☐Yes XNo					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents					
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:					
Name: Michael P. Mazza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$					
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
(4.0)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 686 Crescent Blvd.	Enclosed					
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Glen Ellyn	8. Payment Information					
State: 1111015 Zip: 60137-428	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number: <u>630-858-50'//</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>502734</u>					
Fax Number: 630-782-7123	Authorized Hoer Name Marchael & Mazz					
Email Address: MQ-332 (8, MQ-3-39//c.Co	Authorized Oser Name VIII 700 1. MARK					
9. Signature: MP Mossy	4-1-2004					
Michael P. Mazza	Date					
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

11/09/2004 MGETACHE 00000221 502734 10979048

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 015961 FRAME: 0137

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Bradley Handelman 470 Park Ave. Glencoe, IL 60022 Nationality: United States

And

Michael Stout 258 Glenwood Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 Nationality: United States

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Strikeforce Bowling, LLC 1200 S. 54th Avenue Cicero, IL 60804-1203 Nationality: Illinois corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

BOWLING BALL CARRIER

filed with the U.S. Patent Office on _______, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 015961 FRAME: 0138 09/30/2004 10:03 69/29/2004 12:55

708-222-1488 **5300500373**

STRIKEFORCE BOWLING

PAGE 87

Date of signing: 9-30-01 2004

RECORDED: 11/02/2004

Markey Heading Handalman

PATENT REEL: 015961 FRAME: 0139